

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2486-2487/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2002 in CWP 2155/00
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SURJIT SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR (EDU) GOVT. OF N.C.T. & ORS

Respondent (s)

Date : 17/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.
Ms.Shilpa Chohan,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. B.W.Dayal,Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice indicating that the matter would be
disposed of at the admission stage.

.SP1

(Saroj Bala)
PA to Addl. Registrar

(Veera Verma)
Court Master