

C.A.No. 9236-9237 OF 2003

ITEM No.6

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 3-4 in Civil Appeal No.9236-9237/2003

SURJIT SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR (EDU) GOVT. OF N.C.T. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(for early hearing and Office Report)

Date : 09/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHURFor Appellant/ (s)Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.
Applicant Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.For Respondent (s)
Mr. Anil Karnwal, adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawant, Adv.
Ms. Sudha Pal, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application is allowed.

List the appeals for final hearing in the year 2006.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master