

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9236-9237 OF 2003

SURJIT SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR (EDU) GOVT. OF N.C.T. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4419 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/07/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Chopra, Adv.

Mrs Rani Chhabra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant, we see no reasons to interfere with the well-merited judgment rendered by the High Court. Appeals are

devoid of merit. They are, accordingly, dismissed.

(RAVI P. VERMA) (ANAND
SINGH)
Court Master Court
Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9236-9237 OF 2003

SURJIT SINGH & ANR. APPELLANTS

Versus

DIRECTOR (EDU) GOVT. OF NCT & RESPONDENTS

ORS.

With

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4419/2004

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant, we see no reasons to interfere with the well-merited judgment rendered by the High Court. Appeals are devoid of merit. They are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;
July 25, 2006.

.....J.
(A.K. MATHUR)